## F. No. DGT-A-12025/01/2022-Estt.I(E-55876) Government of India Ministry of Skill Development & Entrepreneurship Directorate General of Training

D

Room No. 109(A), 1<sup>st</sup> Floor Employment Exchange Building PUSA Complex, New Delhi-110012

Dated: 20.03.2023

## **OFFICE ORDER**

In pursuance of approval of the Competent Authority, , Shri Gajendra Koli, Assistant Director of ISDS Cadre is posted to RDSDE, Uttrakhand. Accordingly, Shri Gajendra Koli is hereby relieved from DGT(HQ) w.e.f 21.03.2023 (A/N) with directions to join his new place of posting i.e. RDSDE, Uttrakhand. Shri Koli is entitled to avail joining time and TA/DA as per rules.

This issues with the approval of Secretary, MSDE

(Sonu Bhatia) Under Secretary to the Government of India

Copy to:

- 1. Shri Gajendra Koli, Assistant Director
- 2. RD, RDSDE, Uttrakhand. RD is requested to send him to NIMI and CSTARI for one week at each station for orientation program at appropriate time.
- 3. PPS to Secretary, MSD&E, Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi
- 4. Sr. PPS to Director General (Training), DDG(SS), DDG(AK), DDG(SKG)
- 5. The US (Estt.), MSD&E, Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi
- 6. All Divisional Heads, DGT(HQ), New Delhi
- 7. The Pay and Accounts Officer, MSD&E, New Delhi.
- 8. The DDO (Cash Section), DGT(Hqr.), New D€ hi.
- 9. Personal File/Service Book of the concerned.
- 10. Office Order folder.